
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

UNIVERSITY OF SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA 
 

Supplying, Installation and Commissioning of Air 

Conditioners for ITRC of the Faculty of Management 

Studies and Commerce 

 

IFB Numbers: 21C/2017/FMSC 
 

The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Minor) [DPC]on behalf of the University of Sri 

Jayewardenepura invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for : Supplying, Installation and 

Commissioning of Air Conditioners for ITRC of the Faculty of Management Studies and 

Commerce 
 

 

 

 

1. Bidders who have at least five year experience in supply and delivering of above items in similar 

quantities to State Institutes may submit quotations.  
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). 
 

3. All bids must be accompanied by bid security of Rs.15,000.00 in the form of a bank guarantee or 

cash in the format given with the bidding document. Bank Guarantee is confirmed by a bank 

operating in Sri Lanka approved by Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The bid security shall be in the form 

of an unconditional on demand bond & shall be valid up to 27.11.2017. 

 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Senior Assistant Bursar (Supplies), 

and inspect the Bidding Documents free of charge, at the Supplies Division, Faculty of Management 

Studies and Commerce, University of Sri Jayewardenepura (Tel. No 011-2758828/0112758801) 

during office hours.  
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by the interested bidders 

on submission of a written request to the Senior Assistant Bursar (Supplies), Faculty of Management 

Studies and Commerce, University of Sri Jayewardenepura and upon payment of a non –refundable 

fee of Rs. 1,000.00 for each Bidding Document to the Shroff of the University on working days from 

24.07.2017 to 14.08.2017 from 9.00a.m. to 11.30 a.m. and 1.00 p.m. to 2.30p.m. The Bidding 

Documents can also be viewed from the University Website i.e. www.sjp.ac.lk.  
 

6. Duly perfected bids in duplicate in separate covers marked “Original” and “duplicate” re-inserted in 

a single cover mentioning the name of work and IFB No: 21C/2017/FMSC on the top left hand 

corner of all three envelopes, sealed and may either be sent by registered post addressed to 

“Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Minor), University of Sri Jayewardenepura, 

Gangodawila, Nugegoda” or deposited in the Tender Box kept in Finance Division, University of Sri 

Jayewardenepura on or before 15.08.2017 at 2.30 p.m. 
 

7. Duplicate should be a certified photocopy of the original. 
 

8. Bids will be opened at 2.30 p.m. on 15.08.2017 at the Board Room of the Administration Building 

and the bidder or his/ her representative is permitted to be present at the time of opening of bids. 
 

9. Incomplete and late bids will be rejected and the procurement committee reserves the right to accept 

or reject bids. 

 

Chairman,  

Department Procurement Committee (Minor) 

University of Sri Jayewardenepura 

Gangodawila, Nugegoda 

20.07.2017 

Items Quantity 

Air Conditioner (60000BTU/h) 04 Nos. 

http://www.sjp.ac.lk/


 

 
,xiq wdrdOkhhs' 

Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h 
 

l<ukdlrK wOHhk yd jdKsc úoHd f;dr;=re ;dlaIK iïm;a uOHia:dkh 
i`oyd jdhq iólrK hka;% ñ,§ .ekSu 

 (Supplying, Installation and Commissioning of Air Conditioners for ITRC of 

the Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce) 

IFB Numbers: 21C/2017/FMSC 

 

 
1. Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h fjkqfjka fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgq ^iq¿&" iNdm;s úiska l<ukdlrK 

wOHhk yd jdKsc úoHd mSGfha f;dr;=re ;dlaIK iïm;a uOHia:dkh i`oyd jdhq iólrK hka;% 04la ñ,§ 
.ekSu fjkqfjka සුදුසුකම් ත් ංසුකරුලන්ගෙන් uqød ;nk ,o ංසු කැලනු ැගේ 
 
 
 

 
2. ගමම ංසුකරුලන් ඳසුගිය ලවර ඳශක කාය තුෂ දී ශ්රී ංකාග  rdcH ආයතන වදශා ඉශත වදශන් භාණ්ඩ වැඳයීම 

පිළීබදල ඳෂපුරුද්දක් තිබිය යුතුය.  
 

3. ගමම ංසු කැවීම ජාතික තරඟකාරී ංසු කැවීගම් ක්රියාඳපාඳාපාය යේගත් දුදුකරනු ැගේ.  
 

4. දුයළුම ංසු ඇඳකර 2017.11.27 ලන දින දක්ලා ලංගු ලන අතර ංසු ඇඳකරයන්හි ලපානාකම re' 15"000'00la 

úhhq;= w;r ශ්රී ංකා මශ බැංව ල සිදුන් අනුමත කෂ ශ්රී ංකාග  ලාජ ජ බැංව ලක් සිදුන් නිව ත් කරන ද 

ගකොන්ගද්දු iහිත ලශාම මුදල් බා ෙතශැකි ංසු ඇඳකරයක් ආකෘතිගේ ඳරිදි අමුණා එසිය යුතුය. 

 

5. ගම් වශා උනන්දුලක් දක්ලන ගයෝෙයතා පූර්K ංසුකරුලන්ේ ලැඩ කරන දින ල කා¾hd Sය ග ාලන් තුෂදී ශ්රී 

ජයල¾Oනපුර  සි්ලසිදයාගේ කෂමනාකරණ ඨයේගේ ගජය්ේ වශකාර ල්යාධිකාකාරි ැවැඳයීම්ව ගලතින් අලය 

ගතොරතුරු බාෙැනීම ශා ංසු කැවුම් ඳත් ගනොමිගල් ඳරීකා කිරීම කෂ ශැක ැදු.ක. 0112758828/ 0112758801ව' 
 

6. ඉංග්රීදු භාාගලන් මුද්රණය කරන ද වම්පූර්K ංසු කැවුම්ඳත් කට්ේයක් සි්ලසිදයාගේ වර ක කවුන්ේරය ගලත 

2017.07.24 දින දුේ 2017.08.14 දින දක්ලා ලන වතිගේ දින ල ගඳ.ල. 09.00 දුේ ගඳ.ල. 11.30 දක්ලා වශ ඳ.ල. 

01.00 දුේ ඳ.ල. 02.30 දක්ලා කාය තුෂ දී ආඳසු ගනොගෙලනු බන රුපියල් 1,000.00 මුදක් එක් ංසු 

කැවුම්ඳතක් වදශා ගෙවීගමන් මි දී ෙත ශැක. එගමන්ම ගමම  ංසු කැවුම්ඳත් ජයලර්ධනපුර සි්ලසිදයාලීය නි 

ගලේ පිටුගලන් ඳරීක්ා කිරිම දුදුක ශැක( www.sjp.ac.lk).  
 

7. නිදුඳරිදි වම්පු¾K කරන ද ංසු පිේඳත් ගදකකින් යුතුල අදා ප්රවම්ඳාදන කමිටුල ගලත 2017.08.15 ලන දින      

ඳ.ල. 2.30 ේ ගශෝ ඉන් ගඳර ැගබගන ගවේ ඉදිරිඳත් කෂ යුතු අතර, ංසු ඳත්“මුල්පිේඳත” ශා “අනුපිේඳත” යනුගලන් 
වදශන් කර ගලන් ගලන්ල කලර ගදකක බශා එම කලර ගදක එක් ලිපි කලරයක බශා ලිපි කලර තුගනහිම ඉශෂ ලම් 
ගකෂලගර් අදා අයිතමගේ නම වශ IFB No: 21C/2017/FMSC ගව වදශන් කර මුද්රා තබා වභාඳති, 
ගදඳාර්තගම්න්තු ප්රවම්ඳාදන කමිටුල ැසුළුව, ශ්රී ජයලර්ධනපුර සි්ලසිදයාය, ෙංගෙොඩසි, නුගේගෙොඩ යන ලිපිනයේ 
ලියාඳදිංචි තැඳැගන් එසිම ගශෝ ශ්රී ජයල¾Oනපුර සි්ලසිදයාගේ මුදල් අංගේ තබා ඇති ගේන්ඩර් ගඳට්පායේ 
බශාලිම දුදුකෂ යුතුය.   
 

8. අනුපිේඳත මුල්පිේඳතහි වශතික කරන ද ඡයාපිේඳතක් සිය යුතුය. 
 

9. 2017.08.15 ලන දින ඳ.ල. 2.30 ේ ශ්රී ජයල¾Oනපුර සි්ලසිදයාය මාණ්ඩලික රැව්වීම් ාාග දී ංසු සිලෘත කරනු 

බන අතර ංසුකරුලන් ගශෝ ඔවුන්ගේ බයත් නිගයෝජිතයින්ේ ගමම අලව්ථාලේ වශභාගී සිය ශැක.  
 

10. අවම්පු¾K වශ ප්රමාද වී ැගබන ංසුඳත් ප්රතික්ගේඳ කරනු බන අතර ංසු භාරෙැනිගම් ගශෝ ප්රතික්ගේඳ කිරිගම් 

බය ශ්රී ජයල¾Oනපුර සි්ලසිදයාලීය ගදඳාර්තගම්න්තු ප්රවම්ඳාදන කමිටුල i;=fõ.  
 

වභාඳති 

ගදඳාර්තගම්න්තු ප්රවම්ඳාදන කමිටුල ැසුළුව 
ශ්රී ජයල¾Oනපුර සි්ලසිදයාය 

ෙංගෙොඩසි, නුගේගෙොඩ 

20.07.2017 

අයිතමයන් (Items) m%udKhka (Quantity) 
Air Conditioner (60000BTU/h) 04 Nos. 



 

tpiykD miog;G 
= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofk; 

 

= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fof Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpd; 
jfty; njhopy;El;g ts kj;jpa];jhdj;jpw;fhd fhw;Wg; gjdhf;fpfis toq;FjYk; 

epWTjYk; ; 
 

Supplying, Installation and Commissioning of Air Conditioners for the ITRC Faculty of 

Management Studies and Commerce of the University of Sri Jayewardenepura 

IFB Numbers: 21C/2017/FMSC 
 

1. = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; rig (rpW) jiytupdhy; Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; 
kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpw;fhd fhw;W gjdhf;fpfis toq;Ftjw;F jifikAs;s tpiykDjhuu;fsplkpUe;J 
Kj;jpiuaplg;gl;l tpiykDf;fs; Nfhug;gLfpd;wd.  

nghUs; (Items) njhif (Quantity) 

fhw;W gjdhf;fpfs; 
(Air Conditioners- 60000BTU/h) 

04 Nos. 

 
2. tpiykDjhuu;fs; mur epWtdq;fSf;F Nkw;Fwpj;j fhw;W gjdhf;fpfis tpepNahfpj;jjpy; Fiwe;j gl;rk; Ie;J (05) 

tUlfhy mDgtKilatu;fshfapUj;jy; Ntz;Lk;.  
 

3. ,t; tpiykD Nfhuy;> Njrpa Nghl;bfukhd tpiykD Nfhuy; (NCB) tpjpKiwapd; fPo; Nkw;nfhs;sg;gLk;. 
 

4. midj;J tpiy kDf;fSk;> ,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapd; mDkjpngw;w tzpf tq;fpapdhy; gpuRupf;fg;gLk;> 2017.11.27 
tiu nry;Ygbahff;$ba &gh. 15>000.00 ngWkjpahd epge;jidaw;w cj;juthjg; gpizg; gj;jpuj;Jld; ,izj;J 
mDg;gg;gLjy; mtrpakhFk;.  

 
 

5. ,J njhlu;gpy; Mu;tKila tpiykDjhuu;fs;> mYtyf Neuq;fspy; = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; 
Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpd; rpNu\;l cjtp epjpahsuplkpUe;J (toq;fy;) Nkyjpf 
jfty;fis ngw;Wf;nfhs;syhk;. NkYk; Fwpj;j tpiykDNfhuy; Mtzq;fisAk; ,ytrkhfg; ghu;itapl KbAk; 
(njh.Ng. ,y. 011-2758828/ 0112758801).  
 

6. gy;fiyfof fhrhsu; $lj;jpy; (Shroff) Ntiy ehl;fspy; K.g. 09.00 Kjy; K.g. 11.30 tiu kw;Wk; gp. g. 1.00 Kjy; 
gp.g. 2.30 tiuapy; 2017.07.24 Kjy; 2017.08.14 Me; jpfjpf;F ,ilg;gl;lf;  fhyg;gFjpapDs; xt;nthU tpiy 
kDTf;Fk; kPs nrYj;jg;glhj Mapuk; &gh (&. 1>000.00) fl;lzj;ij nrYj;jp Mq;fpy nkhop %yk; mr;rplg;gl;Ls;s 
G+uz tpiykD Nfhuy; tpguj; njhFg;gpid ngw;Wf;nfhs;syhk;. NkYk; tpiykDNfhuy; gj;jpuj;ij = [atu;jdGu 
gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; ,izaj;js KtfupapDs; (www.sjp.ac.lk) gpuNtrpg;gjD}lhfTk; ghu;itapl KbAk;;.  
 

7. rupahd Kiwapy; G+uzg;gLj;jg;gl;l tpiykDthdJ>  gpujpfs; ,uz;Lld; (%yg;gpujp> efw;gpujp) Nfs;tpr; rigaplk; 
2017.08.15 gp.g. 2.30 ,w;F my;yJ mjw;F Kd;du; rku;g;gpf;fg;gL;jy; mtrpakhFk;. tpiykDg; gpujpfis ntt;NtW 
ciwfspy;   %yg;gpujp> efw; gpujp vitnad rupahf Fwpg;gpl;L> mitapuz;ilAk; jdpnahU fbjTiwapDs; ,l;L 
rku;g;gpg;gNjhL> midj;J ciwfspYk; IFB xg;ge;j ,yf;fj;ij (IFB No: 21C/2017/FMSC) ,lJ gf;f Nky; 
%iyapy; Fwpg;gpl;bUj;jy; mtrpakhFk;. “jiytu;> jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; rig (rpW)> = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofk;> 
fq;nfhltpy> ENfnfhil”  vd Kftupaplg;gl;l tpiykDf;fis gjpTj;jghypD}lhf my;yJ gy;fiyf;fof epjpg; 
gpuptpYs;s nld;lu; ngl;bapypLjy; %yk; rku;gpf;f KbAk;.  
 

8. efw;gpujpahdJ tpiykDtpd; %yg;gpujpapd; rhd;WgLj;jpa gpujpahapUj;jy; Ntz;Lk;. 
 

9. tpiykDf;fs; 2017.08.15 Me; jpfjp  gp.g. 2.30 f;F gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; epu;thff;FO fl;llj;jpd; re;jpg;Nghu; $lj;jpy; 
jpwf;fg;gLk; mNj Ntis  kDjhuu;fspd; mDkjpapidngw;w gpujpepjpfs; gq;Fgw;wTk; KbAk;.  

  
10. G+uzg;gLj;jg;glhj tpiykDf;fSk;> jhkjkhfp fpilf;fg;ngWk; tpiykDf;fSk; epuhfupf;fg;gLtNjhL mtw;iw 

Vw;Wf;nfhs;sy; kw;Wk; epuhfupj;jy; njhlu;gpy; jPu;khdpg;gjw;fhd cupik Nfs;tpr; rigapduplKs;sJ.  
 
jiytu; 
jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; rig (rpW) 
= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofk; 
fq;nfhltpy> ENfnfhil 
20.07.2017 


	Paper AD English.docx
	Paper AD Sinhala .docx
	Paper AD Tamil_21C

